OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) (LAWYERS' CHAMBERS ALLOTMENT CELL) Room No. 401, Administrative Block, District Courts Complex, Saket, New Delhi – 110017.

Notice

Date: 20/01/2025

Availability of vacant chambers in Lawyers' Chamber Block, Subject:-District Court Complex, Saket, New Delhi for further allotments.

Whereas, Lawyers' Chambers' Allotment Committee (LCAC) has taken on record the following chambers as vacant for further allotments:-

Double Occupancy Basis Chambers

- 1) 2nd Slot in Chamber No. 249
- 2) 1st Slot in Chamber No. 362
- 3) 2nd Slot in Chamber No. 635

NOTE: Available for allotment to the members of Saket Bar Association who are awaiting their allotment in the eligibility list of "Initial Allotment" and on the request of existing allottees of chambers in Lawyers' Chamber Block, Saket Court Complex who are willing to change their slot in chamber of this category, if any.

Multiple Occupancy Basis Chambers

4) 545 (C)

NOTE: Available for allotment to the members of Saket Bar Association who are awaiting their allotment in the eligibility list of "Subsequent Allotment" and on the request of existing allottees of chambers in Lawyers' Chamber Block, Saket Court Complex who are willing to change their slot in chamber of this category, if any.

Whereas, the LCAC vide it's Minutes of Meeting dated 09.01.2025 has resolved to notify the same for information of all the members of Bar.

And now, therefore, this notice is hereby published for information of all the members of Bar and same may be perused by being downloaded from the website of Delhi District Courts (http://delhidistrictcourts.nic.in), South District (http://www.districts.ecourts.gov.in/southdelhi) & South East District (http://www.districts.ecourts.gov.in/ southeastdelhi)

Issued under directions of, for and on behalf of the LCAC, Saket Court Complex.

Janupeus

(TARUNPREET KAUR) Administrative Civil Judge (SE) Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

No. LCAC/Saket/2025/_2523-2526

(SHILPI SINGH) Administrative Civil Judge (S) Saket Complex, New Delhi

Dated: 20/01/25

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Officer In-Charge, Computer Branch with a request to publish the above notice on official websites as mentioned above.
- 3. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with the request to give wide publicity by being put up on their notice boards & circulation. Photograph of notice board(s) be communicated to Lawyers Chamber Allotment Cell, immediately after affixing the above notice on it.
- 4. The Caretaker, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with the directions to display on the notice boards of Saket Court Complex. Photograph of notice board(s) be communicated to Lawyers Chamber Allotment Cell, immediately after affixing the above notice on it.

Men ber-Secretary Lawyers' Chamber Allotment Committee District Court Complex, Saket, New Delhi